(R-90-550)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 74493

ADOPTED ON 0CT 2 1989

WHEREAS, in Closed Session on September 20, 1989, the City
Council, by the following vote: Yeas, Districts 2, 3, 6, 7, 8,
and the Major; Nays, None; Not Present, Districts 1, 4, and 5;

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as
follows:

That the City Manager be and he is authorized and empowered
to execute, for and on behalf of the City of San Diego, Contract
Change Order No. 1, issued in connection with the construction of
the PENASQUITOS GLENS TRUNK SEWER EXPANSION. The terms and
conditions under which this action is taken are set forth in the
Settlement and Release Agreement on file in the Office of the

City Clerk as Document No. RR- 274493 ;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and he is
hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of ONE HUNDRED
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000.00), in consideration of Change Order

No. 1 and in settlement of the case, Wal-Con Construction Co. v.

Chilcote, Inc, et al., San Diego Superior Court Case No. 612200;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
be and he is hereby authorized to expend the amount of ONE

HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000.00) from Fund 41506, C.I.P.



v

SaN )z 50

CAL jf/)w

e

LY

Frady



No. 46-148.0, payable to Wal-Con Construction Co., as the final
payment towards full settlement of any and all claims set forth

in the lawsuit.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By&wéﬂ]@h,._
Amnta M. Noone

Deputy City Attorney

AMN:jt:Lit.
09/27/89
Aud.Cert: 9000345
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-90-550
Form=r.claim

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

K/‘&’?4493



The City of San Dicgo
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__9000345
ORIGINATING (45
DEPT. NO.:
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the alloiment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution isavailable in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted..

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | C¥ FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT onBe | WETATION | senr/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE FUND OVERRIDED
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certily, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $__100,000.00
Vendor Wal-Con Construction Co.

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds in settlement of Lawsuit: Wal-Con

Construction Co. vs. Chilcote, Inc., et al., , {

Date__September 28 , 19 89 By: %3!!9“}%@ z\é Q A;}’gi Q
URITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

accie. | oy JoB OPERATION
UINE Sy | FunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 33Bn Accounr | BENREQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

1 41506 | 700 203 4222 66336 $100,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | $100,000.00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

K/ 274493 ocT2 1OM ac. 9000345

¢
~Y 4



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer *
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

.............................................................................................

Nays Not Present Ineligible

OOOoO0oOooOono
DDEIDE]\QDDD
ooOoooooon

REEREORRRS

MAUREEN O’CONNOR

..........................................................................................................

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

Resolutio
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

“/-__ 274493 Adopted ... OCT 2 “989




